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HEA? STOCKS IN STCE 

Canadian wheat in store for the week ending January 31, 1941 decreased 2,288,985 
bushels as compared with the previous week and increased 157,916,261 bushels when com-
pared with the corresponding week in 1940. The amount in store was reported as 
493,552,592 bushels compared with 495,841,577 bushels for the previous week and 
335,636,331 bushels for the week of February 2, 1940. The stocks of 493,552,592 bushels 
include 8,493,710 bushels of Durum Vheat. 

CANADIAN WHEAT IN CANADA 

The wheat stocks in elevators in Canada for the week ending January 31, 1941 were 
445,152,801 bushels corvared with 446,571,224 bushels fo the previous week and 
301,433,897 bushels for the corresponding week last year. 

Stocks of wheat in Canadian elevators were located as follows: Western Cottry 
Elevators 235,045,000; Interior Terminals 25,504,721; Vancouver-New Westminster 	 - 
17,793,613; Victoria 932,162; Prince Rupert 1,208,179; Churohill 2,617,396; Fort William 
and Port Arthur 86,892,048; Eastern Elevators Lake Ports 45,808,274 and Eastern Elevators 
Seaboard Ports 22,660,558 bushels, 

Decreases were noted at Interior Terminals of 136,127; Vancouver-New Westminster 
24,797; Eastern Elevators Lake Ports 2,571,740 and Eastern Elevators Seaboard Ports 
467,236 bushels, while inoreases were shown at WesternCountry Elevators of 1,530,000; 
Victoria 12,297 and Fort VTilliam and Port Arthur 1,511,930 bushels. 

For the week ending January 31, 1941 the amount of wheat in transit by rail was 
6,690,850 bushels cor.tpared with 13,218,114 bushels for the corresponding period in 1940. 

Stocks of 0taHo grain: According to the Eastern Elevators, the following 
quarxtitieiThf Ontario wheat, oats, barley, buckwheat and corn are in the undermentioned 
ports: (in bushels) 

	

ITheat 	Oats 	Barley 	Buckwheat 	Coxn 
Goderich Elevator & Transit 	32,699 	.. 	 - 

Sarnia Elevator Company 	 10,386 	- 	332 	- 
Port Colborne Maple Loaf 	 49,772 	- 	- 	4,394 	40,553 
Toronto Elevators 	 204,635 	4,076 	1,508 	 22,069 
Kingston J.R. 	 - 	1,196 	- 	- 	83 0 798 
Prescott 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	28,340 
Montreal, National Harbour Board 	- 	- 	 7 	- 	18,523 
Montreal, Doin. Elevator Company 	- 	- 	- 	890 	12,532 

TOTAL 	 297,492 	5,272 	1,847 	5,284 	205,815 

CANADIAN WHEAT IN TBE UNITED STATES 

Canadian wheat in the United States amounted to 48,399,791 bushels, a deorease 
of 870,562 bushels from the previous week when 49,270,353 bushels were reported. This 
Canadian wheat was 10atod at the following ports: Duluth 12,721,471; Buffalo 9,542,0001 
Buffalo Afloat 1,451,000; Erie 1,989,000; Ogdensburg 384,315; Now York 3,672,000; New 
York Afloat 1,271,000; flbany 8,307,000; Philadelphia l,16,70; Boston 1,836,569; 
Portland 1,282,619 and Baltimore 2,031,465 bushels, In Transit U.S.A. amounted to 
2,895,262 bushels. 

Decreases were shown at Buffalo of 399,000; New York 172,000; Philadelphia 
42,672; Boston 50,685; Baltioore 179,138 and In Transit U.S.A. 435,539 bushels 5  while 
increases were noted at Duluth of 166,017; New York Afloat 128,000 and Portland 114,455 
bushels. 

For the same week a year ago the Canadian whoat in the United States amoued to 
34 0 202,434 bushels distributed as follows; Duluth 2,731,877; Buffalo 3,864,000; Buffalo 
Afloat 3,097,000; Erie 25,000; Erie Afloat 1,034,319; New York 3,509,000; Albany 
7,598,000; Baltimore 7,447,000; Boston 1,705,000; Philadelphia 2,515,000 and Portland 
676,238 bushels, 





of 

EXPORT CLEL?L'TCES 

During the week ending January 31, 1941 the export clearances 
overseas of Canadian wheat amounted to 3,417,629 bushc is This compared 
with 3,744,769 bushels for the corresponding woe•: in 1940. The accumulated 
total for the porod from August 1, 1940 to January 31, 1941 was 50,661,884 
bushels compared with 71,746,224 bushels a year ago 

PRIMARY MOVEMENT 

Yfltcat rooeipts in the Prairie Provinces for the week ending 
January 31, 1941 amounted to 3,273,606 bushels, a decrease of 2,166,883 
bushels from the rovised figures of the previous week when 5,440,489 bushels 
were marketed. During the corresponding week a year ago the receipts were 
E0,085 bushels. By provinces the receipts for the weck ending January 31, 
1941 were as follows, figures within brackets being those for 1940: 
Manitoba 309,613 (41,854); Saskatchewan 1,565,810 (381,577); Llbera 
1,398,183 (476,654) bushels, 

Marketings in the three Prairie Provinoes for the twenty-six 
weeks from August 1, 1940 to January 31, 1941 as compared with the same 
period in 1910 word as follaws, figures within brackets being those for 
1940: Manitoba 0,942,551 (49,555,137); Saskatchewan 162 : 571,024 
(205,566,047); Alberta 101,964,784 (112,590,243) bushels, For the 
twenty-six wek ending January 31, 1941 and the same period in 1940, 
305,478,359 and 367,723,766 bushels were roocivod from the farms, 

— 2 •. 
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	1ITORLD SHIPMENTS OF TTHEAT ID 	E.'T FLOUR 

(Brocm.hallts Reoord3) 

1 '  Toek ending ;iiorioa Argentina Australia1 Russia Danube Other TOTALS 

(thousand bushols) 
ug 10, 1940 2,320 2,232 - 	- 240 - 4,792 

17 3 0 600 2,912 - 192 - 6,704 
24 2;176 2.,744 88 - 5 9 008 
31 34C0 1,776 200 5,456 

Sopt. 7 4;000 1,824 200 -. 6 19024 
14 2,664 1,960 264 - 
21 2,936 2,344 .- 144 - 5424 
28 128 1,408 - 128 3,464 

Oct. 5 2,696 1,056 - 3.752 
12 2 1P 768 2 7 248 -. - 5,01E 
19 2 1 5 1,384 

319 92 
26 1944 224 - 	. - - 2 0 1e8 

Nov, 2 2,736 1520 - 	:- - - 4256 
9 2,296 - 	- - - 6520 

16 1;232 1,064 _ - - 5296 
23 4680 2,144 - 	160 - .- 5984 
30 4181 1,624 512 6,320 

DOe, 7 3;293 1,000 - 	280 - 4,576 
14 2;616 872 '- 	1 0 176 - 4,664 
21 3632 768 - 	544 - 48 91..'.. 
28 2 1 648 1,728 648 - - 5 2 024 

Jan, 4, 1941 1976 1,296 - 	112 - - 3,384 
11 2 10 728 624 - -, 96 3,448 
18 3,325 265 - - 120 3,710 
25 3 0 082 1 1 323 - - - 4,405 

Feb. 1 3,75 1,089 - 	- . 80 4,744 

T o t a 1 e 79,990 39,725 3,432 1,456 296 124 9 899 
Comparative 1939-40 

Same week 	4,616 	2,384 	94G ( 	- 	928 	- 	8,868 

P o t a 1 8 	98 0 430 	93,048 	29,144'-' 	912 	32,240 	2,760 	256 0 584 

Not available, 	2'  Sinoe September 2, 1939 weekly allocations from monthly figures 
published by the Ausra1iani iNheat Board. 

World shipments for the week ending February 1, 1941 amounted to 4,744,000 bushels 
as compared with shipments of ',405,000 bushels for the previous week and 8,868,000 
bushels for the corresponding week last year. North American shipments showed an increase 
over the previous week of 493,000 bushels while Argentine shipments were lower by 
234,000 bushels. 

Cumulative world shipments for the period Aust 1, 1940 to February 1, 1941 
amounted to 124,899,000 bushels as compared with 256,584,000 bushels for the corresponding 
period last year. iorth American shipments were 79,990,000 bushels as compared with 
98,480,000 bushels for the same :eriod in 1939-40. Argentine shipments amounted to 
39,725,000 bushels for he period Auust 1, 1940 to F&ruary 1, 1941 of the present crop 
year as compared with 3,048,000 bishe1s for the sac period in 1939-40, 

1E1KLY AVERAGE SHIPTNTS 

The fol1owin tale siows the weekly average shiaents of wheat and wheat flour for 
the present crop yec.r with comparative figures for 1939-40: 	(million bushels) 

Iobh 
Year 	Amerioa Argontii Australia Lussia 

	
Danube 	Othor 	TOTAL 

1939-40 	3.6 	305 
	

1,1 	0,0 	1.2 	0,1 	9,5 
1940-41 	3.1 	1,5 	- 	0.1 	0.1 	0.0 	4,8 

-3- 
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• 	Stocics in Store at the Head of the 1.kes oomparcd with the same wetik last year were 
as follows: (in bzshols) 

Week ending Vfeelc ending + Increase 
January31, 1941 February 2, 1940  

Wheat 86,892 0 048 59,982,210 + 26,909,838 
Oats 1 0 867,054 1,220 0 183 + 646,871 
Barley 1,129,750 1,083,633 + 46,117 
Rye 1,31,802 968,714 + 563 1088 
Flaxseed 349,857 292,979 + 56,878 

The receipts (including transfers) at the Head of the Lakes for the week ending 
January 31, 1941 with comparative figures f or the same 'wek last year were as follows: 

Week e2tding .Tek ending + Increase 
Jany 31, 1941 February 2,, 1940 - Decrease 

Wheat 1,576,133 3,330 0 364 1,754,231 
Oats 128,28 271,9 1*4 - 143,661 
Barley 43,796 120,560 - 76 9 764 
Rye 13,233 38,003 - 24,770 
Flaxsecd 20,415 3,768 + 16,647 

Prqlinirmry fiurea showing receipts and shipments at the Head of the Lakes for tho 
period August 1, 1940 to Jantry 22, 1941 compared with the same poriod last year: 

FORT Vfl:LLIAM AND PORT JRTHUR 

Reoeipts 	Shipments 

Wheat 93,062,576 89,553,367 
Oats 11,41*7,777 11,277,751 
Barley 7 0 921,025 7,607,331 
Rye 2,560 0 277 1,391,619 
Flaxseed 1,441,615 - 1,296,244 

TOTAL 116,433,270 lll,126,312 
Same period last year 2088 707 0 444 169,935,650 
- Decrease - -92,274,174 -58,809,323 

Stocks in Store in the Western Division compared with the same week last year were 
as follows: 

Week ending Vloek ending + 	Inorease 
January31, 1941 February2,1940 - - Decrease 

Wheat 369 0 993,119 232 0 618,915 137,374 0 204 
Oath 4 0 370,498 6,898,387 2,1 527 0 889 
Barley 4,566,041 5,994,460 1,428,419 
Rye 2 40 068 0 531 2 0 306,690 238,159 
Flaxseed 784,858 701 4 077 83,781 

Platform Loadingo shown by Prairie Provinces for the week ending January 31, 1941 
were as follows: 

DURIJM FLX- 
(exoDurum) 	VHEAT OATS 	BARLEY RYE 	2) 

Manitoba 	l',SQO 	219 	4,400 	1:,700 	- 	1,600 
Saskatchewan 	 4,032 	- 	- 	63 
Alberta 	i3O84 	- 	- 33,080 	9,095 - 	- 

TcAL 	14584 	219 	41,51k 	10,795 	- 	1,663 

- 4 - 





EASTERN ELTVATORS: United States grain and soya bean stocks were 2,431,035 
bushels lower than at a oonparable date last year. Deoreases were noted in wheat of 
584,007; oats 159,507; barley 4,068; rye 33; corn 1,548,551 and soya beans 134,869 bushels. 

Nmther of cars inspected in the Western Division for the week ending January 31, 
1941 with conparison for the previous year were as follows: 

Wook ending 
Jaivary 31, 1941 

Wheat 
Oats 
Barley 
Rye 
Flaxseed 	N 0 T 

Mixed Grain 
Corn 
Screenings  

TOTAL 
- 

Week ending 
January 31, 1940 

REPORTED 

Inorease 
- Decrease 

The number of bua3ls of grain shipped direct from the western to the Eastern 
Canadian and United States points over the C.P.R. and C.N.R. for the week ending 
January 31, 1941 

WEEK ElIDING JAN. 31, 1941 PERIOD ENDING AUG. 1, 1940 TO JAN, 31, 1941 

Wheat Oats Barley Flax Corn Vhoat 	Oats 	Barley 	Flax 	Corn 

Via C.P.R. 

	

NOT 	REPORTED 
Via C.N.R. 

TOTAL 

QUALITY OF SCREENINGS RECEIVED, SHIPPED AND IN STORE AT THE UNDERNENTIONED 
ELEVATORS WEEK ENDING JANUARY 31, 1941 

	

mount in Store 	Amount Reoeied 	Amount 	Amount in Store 

	

January 24, 1941 	by vessel 	Shipped 	January 31, 1941 

Tons 	Lb. 	Tons 	Lb. 	Tons Lb. 	Tons 	Lb, 

Owen Sound 	1,607 	1,400 	- 	50 	- 	1,557 	1,400 
Goderioh Elev. Co. 	235 	- 	- 	. 	235 
Toronto 	33 	590 	- 	- 	33 	590 

TOTAL 	1,641 	225 	- 	50 	1,591 	225 

Du.uth: Recei)ts of Canadian bonded grain at Duluth by rail for the week ending 
February 1, 1941 amounted to wheat 166,017 bushels, For the period August 1, 1940 t 
date rail receipts amounted to wheat 12,729,750 and barley 119,692 and lake reoeipts of 
barley 271,301 bushe1. 

Lake Shiments of wheat 2 or the week endIng February 1, 1941 were nil. 
For the period Auguat 1, 1940 to date lake shipments amounted to wheat 2,729,725 bushels 
and rail shipments of wheat 6,725 and barley 119,692 bushels. 

-5- 
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STOCKS OF GIN liT DIFFERENT ELEVATORS DURING TICE WEEK ENDING JANUARY 31, 1941 

7IHELT 	DURIJM 	OATS 	BARLEY RYE 	FLLX- 

	

(except Durum) TmA T 
	

SEED 
u 	a 	h 	o 	1 	a 

rosterr Country Elovators 232025000 
Interior private & Mill E1evs 7807000 
Interior Pub. & Semi-Pub. Terms, 17666720 
Vancouver-New Westminstor 17793613 
Victoria 932162 
Prinoe Rupert 1208179 
Churchill 2617396 
Fort William and Port 	rthur 85495978 
In Transit Rail 6690850 
Eastern Elevators -. Ike Ports 44821931 
Eastern E1evs 	— St 	Lwrenoe Ports 16122569 
Eastern E1evs, 	Seaboard Ports 3126223 
U, 	S. 	Lci.ke ports 26087786 
U. S 0  Atlantic Seaboard lorts 17788193 
In Transit UQ S QAQ  2895282 

T OTAL 
	

485058882 
PreviouE w30k 
	

487i2705 
Same week previous yortr 	322649346  

3020000 1775000 1080000 466000 310000 
51000 668000 2223000 70000 123000 

	

1 	16103 106846 	228 2001 

	

44361 2645 	501 

U, 	 o 

— 	 — 	 1- 

1396070 1867054 1129750 1531802 349857 
-, 	652963 2D6685 	41644 48729 

	

936343 	6F 	268524 7136 

	

1279118 	8•549 409584 117380 113202 

	

13a648 	3336 
513000 177205 227220 	' 

. 	530 	84000 221000 1431135 	t' 
-- 	— 	219375 	— 

	

8493710 	22 6450J 6199418 953925 
8714672 7113520 6528290 629:. 	947496 

12986985 11376506 9327755 3606044 710396 

CARS INSPECTED IN THE WESTERN INSPECTION DIVISION BY 
PROVINCES, OCTOBER 1940 

OATS 	BARLEY 	RYE 	FLt.X- 	MIXED 	CORN SCREEN.o 
SEED 	GRAIN 	INGS 

B u a h 	e 	1 	a 
Manitoba 863 159 634 15 	89 	7 	1 	5 
Saskatchewan 5,604 733 473 28 	306 	22 	1 	9 
Alberta 3,626 1,140 368 33 	68 	1 	1 
British Coltunbia 64 3 1 — 	 1 

TOTAL 	1,137 	2,035 	1,476 	469 	464 	30 	2 

CARS INSPECTED IN THE WESTERN INSPECTION DIVISION Iff 
PROVINCES, NOVEMBER 1940 

Manitoba 490 91 616 46 18 3 12 CV 

Saskatchewan 2)56 609 489 177 221 17 10 
Alberta 21 784 1,253 700 18 51 7 1 
British Columbia 89 8 — 2 

TOTAL 6,319 1 0 961 1,805 241 292 27 13 14 

CARS IISPECTD IN THE WESTERN INSPCTI0N DIVISION BY 
PROVINCES, DECEMBER 1940 

Manitoba 1,725 54 187 12 7 — 105 
Saskatchewan 10,165 393 384 95 57 20 8 Ti 
Alberta 7,400 982 363 19 39 9 1 
British Columbia 129 11 — — 

TOTAL 19,419 1 0 440 934 126 193 29 114 17 

CARS I1iSPCTED IN THE WESTERN INSPECTION DIVISION BY PROVINCES, 
FIVE MONTHS ENDING DECEMBUR 1940 

Manitoba 7820 515 3.035 475 200 16 119 5 
Saskatchewan 3,687 2466 1 L 762 956 770 76 9 44 
Alberta 22,T16 3 1 851 1,557 146 188 21 2 5 
British Co1nbia 346 22 1 — 3 — — 

TOTAL 66,871 6,854 6,355 1,577 1,161 113 130 54 





P 	.AT:AT 	LTT IN STORE JA1TU.RY 31.. 1941 

OLTS 	BARLEY 	RYE 	FLtX- 

	

Durum) WIflAT 	 SEED 
_B 	U 	S 	h 	e 	1 	8 

TSTFaN COUNTRY_EI.EVA:C::s 

1urtobn. 28800000 2130000 245000 390000 95000 44000 
skvhowan 127845000 890000 690000 330000 292000 210000 

:lborta 75380000 - 840000 360000 79000 56000 

TOTAL WESTERN COUNTIIY 232025000 3020000 1775000 1080000 466000 310000 

INTERIOR PRIVATE & 11ILL 7807000 51000 668000 2223000 70000 123000 

INTEI0r PUBLIC & SI-?TBIIC 17646720 1 16103 106846 228 2001 

VANCOUER-NEY WEST1,111TS=1 17793613 4441 26445 501 - 

VICTORIA 932162 

PRINCE RUPERT 1208179  

ChURCHILL 2617396 - - 

Semi-Public Termizml3 82674106 1396070 1802225 1128827 1531802 349857 
?rtvale Terminals 1549 64829 923 

ter Storao Afloat 2820323 - 	- -- 

TOTAL FT 	VOL& PT. ARTHUR 85495978 1396070 1867054 1129750 1531802 349857 

IN TRJNSIT RAIL 6690850 652963 206685 - 41644 48729 

ASTERN ELEVATORS 

Popot Harbour 
fort MoNicoll 
ort MoNio11 Afloat 

ridiand Tiffin 
1idland a  Aberdeen 
Lid1and 
ad1and Al 1oa 
id1and, Sim000 
C ollingwood 
..oi1ingood Afloat 
Ovron Sound 
Ov.ron Sound Afloat 
kdorich Elevator & Tan.ait 
:'odorioh Elevator & Tr.n3it Afloat 
Thdorioh W O C,F 0 M 
Godorjoh 7T.C 3 F Q MO  Afloat 
Sarnia 
Srnia Afloat 
oterborouh, J.R 9  

Eunborstone, R.H. Flom 
:uniborstorio, R 0 Fi F1oz' !iills Afloat 
fort Colboino, D.G. 
irt Co1borno M.L.  
ort Colborne, M.L. Afloat 

2 ronto 
oront) Afloat 

L 	rito, J.R. 
ngston Elevator Co 
:gst i Elevator Co, Afloat 

i . ozoot 
rosoott Afloat 

E1r.VS, L1 	P018 

1511120 14 - - - 
4302579 62126 82002 

242000 - 
2169210 - 

32821 - .. 
3054960 100986 iC9 67571 
1114510 6 - 
3005538 lot 434624 81413 
1931373 18662 49470 
629918 - 133765 - 

2525203 62443 131338 101681 1500 
1458749 - - - - 

557374 156088 80117 193580 48023 
932532 - - 
365607 10000 - as 

239000 'i-' 

2531958 • 5100 7617 
384269 70000 -. 
203500 

179163Y 101364 
100000 

2104508 49103 
1227881 17748 52795 16'639 10003 
2107161 - C. 

2156317 83870 250994 111141 76526 7136 
68563 - - 

8981 8281 1196 18059 
2316652 2235 11550 
1067932 - - - 
3757796 272099 9'782 ••1503 1000 - 

922282 - - - - - 

•S211 98C343 122 60S7.3. 268524 7130 
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c.:.NLDIAN GRd II IN STORE 	JNtJLRY 31 1941 

WHEAT 	DTJRUM 	OATS 	BARLEY 	RYE 	FLLX- 

	

(except Dlrn)EAT 	 SED 

B 	 s 	h 	o 	1 	s 

4 

EASTERN ELEVATORS 

Montreal, N.H.B. 
Montreal, N.H.B. Afi 
Montreal, Dom. Elev. Co. 
j.float in S-b0 Lawrence Caxm1 
Soro'_ 
Three Rivers 
uohoc 

Wast Saint John, C.P.R. 
West Saint John, N.11. 73. 
Saint John, C.N.R. 
Halifax 

TOTAL AST. ELEVS, SBD. PORTS 

TOTAL QUANTITY IN CLDL 

11100457 1061743 28152 141930 8-817 97772 
88638 - - 

66644 78832 51883 79347 32563 
112440 - - 15430 

2726549 24276 100050 
1962016 2970 1461 967 
2063825 111297 3053 87290 

837676 1497 '- 
1161666 6531 '- 3,336 
458244 - t. 

668637 61620  

21248792 1411766 84549 412920 117380 113202 

438287621 6865180 	63Ot422 	05  2:.)0 2496079 	953925 

Duluth 12721471 - - 122205 -, 
Buffalo 9542000 255000 55000 1783000 
Buffalo Afloat 1451000 - 

Erie 1989000 258000 '- - 

Chicago 22000 
Ogdensburg 384315 '- '- '• - 

Milwaukee - 
-- 0 261204 

TOTAL U.S. LAKE POITS 26087786 513000 17705 2272204 

New York 3672000 - 84000 185000 107000 
New York Afloat 1271000 - 36000 - 

Albany 6694000 1613000 903000 
Philadelphia 1016070 - 

Boston 1821039 15530 - 

Baltimore 2031465 421135 
Portland 1282619 - 

TOTAL U.S. ATLMTIC PORTS 17788193 1628530 84000 221000 1431135 - 

IN TPJLNSIT U.S.A. 2895282 - - 219375 - -. 

TOTAL QUANTITY IN STORE 485058882 8493710 99427 6199418 953925 

YA 
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Grades of Canadian Grain in Store at Public, Semi-Public and Private (Head of tho 
Lakes), Interior, Pub10 and Semi-Public, Pacific Ports and Eastern Elevators for the 
week ending Januarr31, 1941 

ft. 	Ti1liam Interior Pacifio Eastern Eastern 
& pt. Arthur Public & Port Elevators Elevators 
Semi-Public Seini"publio Elevatora Lake Seaboard TOTAJ 

and Private Terminals Ports Ports 

VQHEAT (Bushe is) 
No, 1 Hard 1, 225,556 79,238 139,767 1,295,790 867,412 3,607 0 763 
No, 1 Northern 65;597 0 921 14 0 874,173 10,111,904 35,972,949 16,286,238 142,843,185 
No, 2 Northern 10 17 402 0495 390,407 5 8 346 0 984 5,284,402 2 0 523 0 112 23,947,400 
No, 3 Northern 3,295,114 124,636 702,166 684,005 179 0 014 4,984,935 
No, 4 Northern 57,903 71 8 757 85,911 224 0 230 138,015 1,099,816 
No. 4 Special -' - - 43,198 - 43,198 
No, 5 Wheat 325,288 11,817 101,617 147,138 49 0 808 635,668 
No. 5 Special 465 - - 465 
No 0  6 Wheat 32 1 473 - 1,990 22,730 - 57,193 
Feed 5,443 - - 84 8,527 
Other 3 0 527,570 958,754 620,894 441,241 49 8 390 5,597,849 
No, 1 C.W. Garnet 165 1# 233 87,584 1,033,405 149,010 308,577 1,743809 
No, 2 C.W. Garnet 283,492 51,995 461,304 168 ç334 678,916 1,644,041 
No. 3 C.W. Garnet 52',490 3,376 119,833 36,802 54,787 267,288 
Other Garnet - - - 54,610 1,000 55,610 
No,1 1 C.W. Durum 190524 - - 73,298 175,232 439,054 
No. 2 C.W. Durum 810 0 669 - - 840,007 1,178,367 2,829 0 043 
No, 3 C.W. Duruin 362 0 320 - - 65,627 12,133 440,080 
No, 4 C.W. Durun 12,126 - - - - 12 1R 126 
Other Duruni 20 0 431 - - 7,411 46,033 73875 
Ontario - 	- - - 297,492 - 297,492 

TOTAL 86,892,048 16,654,202 18,725,775 45,308,274 22,548,118 190,628,417 
OATS 
No 	1 C.W. 2491 - - - - 2,491 
No. 2 C.W. 614,080 12 $ 52 400,442 7 1,026,881 
Ex. 3 C.W. 288,413 - 3 0 800 43 0 702 - 335 0 915 
No, 3 C.W, 131,989 - 3 0-806 177 9 817 46,991 660 0,603 
Ex. 1 Feed 104,518 - - 45 0 453 2 149,973 
No, 1 Feed 190 0 624 - 2,780 136,617 16,044 346,065 
No. 2 Feed 16,282 - - - - 16,282 
No. 3 Feed 6,610 - - - - 6 0 610 
Ontario - - - 5 0 273 - 5,273 
Other 212 0 047 239 21,603 480,108 21,505 735,502 

TOTAL 1,367 0 054 239 44,341 1,289,412 84,549 3,285,595 

BARLEY 
2 C.W. 2 Row 24,243 - - - - 24,243 
2 C.W. 6 Row 344,642 - 3,092 179,136 241,015 767,885 
3 C.W. 6 Row 299,588 - 1,721 110,773 81,903 493,985 

1 Feed 75,922 - - 82,159 48,357 206,438 

2 Feed 228 0 234 - 6,854 115,071 7,307 357,466 

3 Feed 1261796 - 4,831 - 1,525 133,152 

Ontario - - 1,840 7 1,847 
Other 30,325 101,248 9,947 167,775 32,806 342 0 101 

TOTAL 1 0 129 0 750 101,248 26,445 656,754 412,920 2,327,117 

RYE 
•No, 	2 C.W. 1, 4101,029 - - 143,814 57 2 917 1,602 0 760 

No. 3 C.W. 101,234 - - 111,300 26,900 239,434 

No. 4 O.W. 18,749 - 501 1,500 - 20,750 
Ergoty 783 - - - - 783 

Other 10007 .- - 11,910 32,563 54,480 

TOTAL 1,531,802 - 501 268,524 117,380 1,918,207 

FLkXSEED 
1UQ, 1 C.W. 278,328 2,001 - 7,136 97,772 385,237 

No. 2 C.W. 54,271 - - - - 54,271 

No, 3 C.W. 3,910 - - - - 3,910 
No, 4 C.YT. 1,811 - - - - 1,811 
Other 11,537 - •- - - - 11,537 

TOTAL .349 0 857 20001 - 7,136 97,772 456,766 

GRAI'D TOTAL 	91,770 0 511 16 0 757,690 18,797,062 48,030,100 23,260,739 198,616 8 102 
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c!JTADI;JT G1,IN IN STORE - CONPAPATIVE STATEMENT, 1939 	1941 

W H E A T OTHER 

Bushels 
January 31, 1941 

Country Elevators - Manitoba 30 9 930,000 774,000 
Sakatchewan 128, 735,000 1 522,000 
.&1bortr 75,380,000 I335 0 000 

TOTAL 235,045,000 3631r000 - 

Interioi Private and Lull 7,858,000 3,084,000 
Interior Public and Somi-Pubilo Terminals 17,646,721 125,178 
Vanoouver-Ne'r Westmin&or 17,793,613 71,287 
Victoria 932 9 162 
Prince Rupert 1,208,179 
Churchill 2,617 0 396 
Fort William & Port Jrhio 86,892,048 4,878,463 
In Transit Rai! 6,690 0 850 950,021 
Eastern Elevators 	La1:e Ports 45,808 1 274 2,22,S.1' 
St. Lawreno and Seaboard Ports 22,660,558 728,051 
U. S. Lako Ports 26,087,786 2,962,409 
U. S. Atlantic Seaboard Ports 19,416,723 1,736,135 
In Transit U,S,A,, 2,895,282 219,375 

TOTAL 	-- 493,552,592 20,6C3 

February 2, 1940 

Country Elevators Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 

TOTAL 

Interior Private and Mill 
Interior Public and Semi-Public Terminals 
Vancouver Now Westminster 
Victoria 
Prince Rupert 
Churchill 
Fort William and port Jrthi. 
In Transit R1 
Eastern Elovators - Lake Ports 
St. Lawrence and Seaboard Ports 
U. S Q  Lake Po-ts 
U, S Atlantic Soabrd Ports 

TOTAL 

February 3 ., 1939 

13 0 390 0 000 1,487,000 
76,750,000 3,835000 
39, 550,000 2 , 843,000 

129 0  690,000 8165O0O 

6 0 609 2 000 3,551 4 000 
15,472 0 278 8156 
16480,173 53589 

774 170 
1,126,499 
2,484585 - 

59,982;210 3,565 0 509 
13,218,114 1,557;494 
38,002;; 9 2,468. 281 
17,594 3 659 .1,06,886 
10,752,196 2,473,000 
23,4503238  1$55,42 

335 0 636,331 25,020,701 

Country Elevators - Manitoba 6,735,000 1 0 777.000 
Sa1catohewan 20,910,000 3,791 0 000 
Alboz-ba 21,955,000 2 sS3çJ000 

TOTAL 49,600,000 8,098,000 

Intericr Private and Mill 6,152,000 3,164,000 
Interior Public and Semi-Public Terminals 10168 1 729 33,282 
Vanoouvor"Nei Westminster 10, 290. 466 1,093', 04 
Victoria 799362 
Churchill 2 0 213 380 
Fort Willinm and Port Arthur 39,937578 2,705,978 
In Transit Rail 	1 

2 0 578 .0477  7178 
Eastern Elevator3 	Lako Ports 18,272,270 1,.133942 
Eastern Elevators -' Soabcard Ports 10,363 0 536 772 0 891 
U. S. Lake Ports 478;000 I. 

U. S. Atlantic Seaboard Ports 1768 0 000 422000 

TOTAL 156,621,798 17760 368 
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RECEIPTS AND SHIPICNTS OF GRAIN BY CLASSES OF ELEVATORS IN THE WEEK ENDING JANUARY 31, 1941 

	

'HEAT DURUM 	OATS 	BARLEY 	RYE 	FL1t.X- 
(except Durum) 	ifflEAT 	 SEED 

B 	u 	s 	h 	e 	1 

R E C E I P T S 

Country Elevators 3,190 0 722 	47,878 290,623 83,179 17,374 11,569 
mt. Private 1 Mill 	Lev. 18 0 160 	2,063 4,120 1,063 18 373 
mt. Pub. & Semi-Pub. Terms. 11,591 	- 5,791 1,749 - 
Pacific Seaboard Ports 228,448 5,103 3 9 393 - 
Fort William & Port Arthur 1,557,157 	18 0,976 12,283 43,796 13 8 233 2(Y,415 
Eastern Elevators - Vose1 645 0 965 - - - 1 

Rail 1,079,674 18,952 10,858 6 0 211 - 

SHIPMENT S 

Country Elevators 1,677,785 	19 0 422 336 2 831 110,355 16,183 13 0 635 
mt. Private & Mill Eleva, 700,149 	62 024 119,925 113,432 938 10,401 
mt 4  Pub. & Semi-Pub. Terms. 13,718 	-. 1,972 874 - - 
Pacific Seaboard Porte 236 0 947 	- - 1,666 - 
Fort William & Port Arthxr  

Rail 57,258 	- 189 11 216 58,149 3,050 16,25 
Eastern Elevators - Vessel 1,409,091 - - - 

flail 2,709,099 74,E82 86 $ 53 14,622 

STOCKS IN STORI, RECEIPTS AND SHIPMENTS AT. THE CANADIAN GOVERNMENT INTERIOR 
TERIAINAL ELEVATORS, JANUARY 31, 1941 

WHEAT 	OATS 	BARLEY 	RYE 	FlAX SEED 
(except Durum) 

B 	u 	s 	h 	e 	1 	s 

STOCKS IN STORE 

Calgary 	2,106,883 	108 	101 0 248 	 - 
Edmonton 	 2,076,096 	131 	'- 	 - 	 - 

Lethbridge 	 1,278,345  
Moose Jaw 	 5,548 0 315 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Saskatoon 	 5,644,563 	- 	- 	- 	- 

TOTAL 	 - 	16,654 0 202 	239 	101,248 	- 	2,001 

RECEIPTS 

Edmonton 6,232 	 - 	- 
Lethbridge 3,885 	- 	 - 	 - 	- 

TOTAL 10,117 	- 	 - 	 - 	- 

SHIPMENTS 

Calgary  
Edmonton 13,718 	- 	 - 	 - 	- 

TOTAL 13 0 718 	325 	- 	- 	- 

4 
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STOCKS OF UNITEDSTATES GRAIN IN CANADA, JANUARY 31,1941 
VflAT 	OATS BARLY 	RYE 	CORN 	SOYA- 

BEANS 

B 	u 	3 	 h 	o 	1 	ri 

Midland, Aberdeen 	- 	 - 	50,735Y 
Collingwood 	 - 	 268Y 
Godorioh Elevator & Transit 	'. 	59 	.. 
Sarnia 	 - 	- 	 - 	14,571 
Port Colborne, M.L. 	 - 	- 	 1,253K 
Toronto 	- 	- 	- 	6,700Y 	32,790 
Montreal, N.H.B. 	 11,695Y 
Three Rivers 	- 	-' 	-, 	23,577 	- 	- 
Halifax 	 228 4 289 	- 	 -  

TOTAL 	 228,289 	59 	4 	23,577 	70 0 651 	47,361 
Same period last year 	812,296 	159,566 	4,072 	23,610 	1,619,202 	182,230 

Y - Yellow 	K - Kaffir 

RECEIPTS AND SIIIPMNTS OF UNITED STATES GRAIN IN CANADA, JANUARY 31, 1961 

RE C E I F' T S 	 SN I P ME N T S 
Taor 	Rail 	GEORGIAN BAY PORTS 	'iater 	Rail 

Corn 	 - 	 To Now England 	 1,200 

LOVERL1XEPORTS 

Soya Beans 	 - 	1 8 990 	To Can, Dom. points 

ST OC KS OF FOR El GN GRAI N IN CANADA, JANUARY 31, 1941 

YELLCW WHITE YELLOU WHITE .ARGENTI NE 
ARGENTINE ARGENTINE SOUTH AFRICAN SOUTH AFRICAN FLAX- 

CORN CORN CORN CORN SEED 
u 9 	h e 

Sarnia - - - 54,000 
Port Colborne, M.L. 58 0 199 38,147 - - 

Toronto 8 19 819 37 $ 87 223,512 19,368 
Prescott 81 0 671 190 8 474 - 

Montreal, N..H,B. 61,201 2,069 24,515 111,468 1 338 
Montreal Dam. Elov, Co, 1,000 - 13,005 - - 

Three Rivers - - - 13,035 
Quebec 3,500 '- - 

Saint John, C.N.R. 9 0 887 - 

Halifax - 

T0AL 224 0 277 268,277 37,523 388,980 32,1141 
Same period last year 59 1,195,391 37,916 

RECEIPTS AI'ID SHIPMENTS OF FOREIGN GRAIN IN CANADA, JANUARY 31, 1941 

R E C E I P T S 	 S H I P M E N T S 
Wajer 	Rai1 	LOaER LAKE PORTS 	Water 	Rail 

rgentino Corn 	- 	- 	To Can. Dome  points 	- 	3,000 

ST. LXIflENCE PORTS 

Argentine Corn 	- 	- 	To Can, Dom. points 	 48,403 
Canadian mills 	- 	60 366 

MARITIME PORTS 

Argeino Corn 	- 	To Can, Don 0  points 	 3 0 500 
" Canadian mills 	3,052 

African Corn 	- 	-• 	Can, Dom, points 	- 	16,000 

- 11 - 
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STOCKS, PEC:IFTS AND SEflENTS OF TUE OOU1TRY ELEVATORS IN THE WESTERN DIVISION IN TUE 
WEEK ENDING JANUARY 31, 1941 

DURtJM OATS BARLEY RYE FLAX-  
(except D'urn) iAT SEED 

B u 8 	-- 	h. 8 1 

COUNTRY ELEVATORS 

STOCKS IN STORE 

&.nitoba 28;e00,000 2,130,000 245 0 000 390,000 95 0 000 44 9 000 
Saskatchewan 127,85,000 890,000 690,000 330000 292,000 210 0 000. 
Alberta 75 $ 80,000 - 840,000 360,000 79,000 56,000 

TOTAL 232,025,000 3,020,000 1775OO 
10 4 

1,080,000 466000 310,000 

Total - A Week Ago 230,525,000 2,990,000 1,790;000 1,105,000 465,000 312,000 
A Year Ago 126,930 8 000 2,760 0 000 4,210,000 2,440,000 1 0 213 1 000 302000 

RECEIPTS DURING WEEK 

Manitoba 266,562 35,600 17,489 17,530 1,497 494 
Saskatchewan 1,552,230 12,278 46,995 22,57 14,547 7,9F• 
Alberta 1,371,930 226,139 43,102 1,330 3416 

TOTAL 3,190,722 - 	47,878 290 0 623 83,179 17,374 11,569 

Total - A Week Ago* 5,249,672 68 9 937 384,396 116,159 22,463 14696 
A Year Ago 887,251 12,834 931 9 432 320,271 62,777 4,8a9 

SHIPNTS DURING WEEK 

Manitoba 203,378 9,777 33,273 26,734 2,484 1 
Saskatchewan 610,534 9 0 645 47,744 32,237 7,886 10 0 720 
Alberta .863,873 - 255,814 51,384 5,813 2,914 

TOTAL 1,677,785 19,422 336831 110 4 355 16,183 13 1 635 

Total - A Week Ago* 1 1 367,826 23;161 373;447 166 2 561 38,132 15,096 
A Year Ago 6,056,362 23,488 655,439 221,432 30,791 6,767 

* Revi8ed figures 

TOTAL RECEIPTS AT COUNTRY, INTERIOR PRIVATE AND MILL ELEVATORS AND PLATFORM L(IADINGS 
IN TUE PERIOD AUGUST 1, 1940 TO JAWLJARY 31 0  

- VIBEAT DURUM OATS BARLEY R!E FLAX- - 
(except Durum) VHEAT SEED 

B u a h 	e 1 8 

Manitoba 37,478,910 3,463,641 1,778;477 7,044,135 852,459 458,786 
Saskatchewan 161 670 624 900,402 5,363438 2,928,322 1,579,274 1,148,737 
Alberta 101,957,848 6 0 936 10,273 0 029 3,352,270 276,232 348,132 

TOTAL 301,107,380 4,370,979 17,414 0 944 	13,324,727 2,707,965 1 0 955,655 

DAILY QUOTATIONS AND WELKLY AVERiGES OF COARSE G1t.IN DELIVERED IN CARLOTS AT 
WEEK ENDING FEBRUARY 1 0  1941 

Jan, Jan. Jan, 	Jan, Jan, Feb. Weekly 
27 R8 29 	30 31 1 Average 

$% 

Oats, good, sound, heavy ,38 38 38 .38 .38 38 
Barley, good inalting ,62 62 .62 .62 ,62 .62 62 
Rye No. 2 .56 56 ,56 .56 55  55 1 55/5 
Corn, Natural 69/4 .69/4 ,, 69/4 • 69/4 .69/4 • 6 9/4 , 69/4 
Buckwheat .50 .50 .50 .50 49  49 
Mixed Grain x .36 .36 .36 ,36 .36 36 36 

x 34 ib, 
- 12 - 
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L:Jr: UCT:I NS LIID 	'KLY LVR&-S OF CASH GR.IN BY 
GRL.DES ON 	INNIPEG JJ 	MCi'T. 2LL MRKETS 

TTeok ending Fobruary 1, 1941 

Jan, Jan.. Tan, Jan, Feb, Weekly 
.7 28 29 30 31 1 Average 

(Basii Fort William and Port irthur) 
No. 1 Man. Hard .74/2 74/2 .74 • 74 73/7 . 74/1 , 740 
No 0  1 Man, Northern. .74/2 .74/2 .74 .74 .,73/7 .74/1 
No, 2 Man, Northern .71/5 .71/5 .71/3 .71/3 d 71/1 .71/3 .71/3 
No 3 Man, Nort horn • 68/6 .68/5 .68/3 068/3 68/1 • 68/3 , 68/3 
No 0  4 Man.. Northern .66 ,66 .65/6 ,65/6 .65/6 .66 .65/7 
No • 5 ,64 r,64 63/6 , 63/6 63/4 63/6 . 63/6 
No 6 63 63/4 63/2 , 63/2 0 63 , 63/2 • 63/2 
Food 6 i/4 61/'.. .61/2 • 61/2 ,61 • 61/2 61/2 
No 0  4 Special .66 ,66 .65/6 .65/6 .65/6 .66 .65/7 
No. 5 Special ,61/6 .64/2 .o/2 .66 .64/2 .64/2 
No, 6 Special .63/4 ,63/4 .63/2 63/2 ,63 .63/2 .63/2 

Tough No, 1 Hard 72/2 .72/2 ,72 .72 .71/7 .72/1 ,72/1 

No 0  1 Northern .72/2 72/2 1172 4 72 .71/7 ..72/1 .72/1 

No, 2 Northern .68/5 .68/5 .6813 .68,'3 ,68/1 .68/3 .68/3 

No 	3 Northern 65/4 65/5 .6613 6 • 5/3 65/1 65/3 65/3 

Rojoctod No, 1 Northori .67/2 .67/2 .67 ,67 ,66/7 .67/1 .67/1 

No, 2 Northern .65/1 .65/1 .64/7 .64/7 ,64/5 .64/7 

.61/7 
0 64/7 

.61/7 No. 3 Northern .62 ,62/1 .61/7 .61/7 .61/5 
Smutty No 0  1 Northern .70 .70 .69/6 .69/6 .69/5 .69/7 .69/7 

No, 2 Northern .67/3 .67/3 .67/1 .67/1 .66/7 .67/1 .67/1 
No, 3 Northor2 ,,64/2 .64/3 .64/1 .64/1 .63/7 .64/1 64/1 

No. 1 Garnet .67 .65/4 .66/6 .63/6 .66/4 .66/6 0 66/4 

No, 2 Garnet • 66 65 • 65/6 6 5,'6 ,65/4 .65/6 . 65/5 
No 3 Garnet .64 .64 .63/6 .63/6 ,63/4 .63/6 63/6 
Durum No. 	1 .65 .65/4 .65/6 .65/6 .65/4 .65/6 .65/4 

No, 2 .64/4 .65 ,65/2 .65/2 .65 .65/2 .65 
No 0  3 .63/6 .64 6412 .64/2 .64 .64/2 .64 

0TS 
C.W. .34/1 .33/7 .33/3 .33/1 ,32/7 .32/7 .33/5 

No. 3 C.W. .32/3 .32/1 0 31/5 .31/3 .31/1 .31/1 .31/5 
No 1 Feed .31/7 .31/5 .,31/1 .30/7 .30/6 .30/6 

No, 2 Feed .31/3 .31/1 030/5 .30/3 .30/1 .30/1 
No, 3 Feed .29/7 .39/5 .29/1 .26/7 .28/5 .25/5 

BIRLE Y 
No, 1 c.;i. 	6 Row .44/4 .44/1 ,43/7 43/6 .43/3 

4313 
.43/5 

No. 2 C .71, 6 Row 44/4 .44/1 43/7 .43/6 • 43/5 •  43/7 
No, 3 C.W. 6 Row .44 .43/5 ,43/3 .43/2 .42/7 .43/1 .43/3 

No 0  1 C.W. 2 Row .51 .50/5 .50/3 .50/2 049/7 .50/1 .50/3 

No, 2 C.W. 2 Row .51 0 50/5 .50/3 .50/2 .49/7 .50/1 .50/5 

No. 1 Feed .44 .43/5 .43/3 ,312 .4217 .43/1 .43/3 

No 0  2 Feed .63/2 ,42/7 ,42/5 ,42/4 .43/1 .42/3 ,42/5 

No, 3 Food .42/6 ,42/3 ,42/1 ,42 .41/5 .41/7 .42/1 

RYE 

11T 2 C.W, .47/2 .46/6 .46/1 45/6 145/6 .45/6 .46/2 

No, 3 C OW, .42/6 .42/2 .41/5 .41/2 .41/1 .41/1 .41/5 

No, 4 c,w, ,*io/e ,40/2 .39/5 ,39/2 .39/1 .39/1 .39/5 

Ergoty .37/6 ,37/2 ,36/5 .36/2 ,36/1 .36/1 .,36/5 

Rejected No, 2 C.W. 40/6 ,40/2 ,39/5 .39/2 6 39/1 .39/1 .39/5 

FLXSEED 
l C.W. 1,57/6 1.55/6 1,50/6 149/2 1,47/7 1.51 1.52 

No 2 C.W0  1.54/4 1,52/4 1,47/4 1,46 1,44/5 1,48 1.48/7 
No, 3 C,W, 1.45/4 1.63/4 1,38/4 1,31 1.35/5 1.8/4 i.o/ 
No 4 C W, 1.40/4 1,38/4 1, 33/4 1 0 32 1.30/5 1, 3/4 1. 3/6 
Ontario Winter wheat - delivered in oarlots !j ONT R EA L 

No, 1 Ythito • 95 .95 .95 9 97 0 97 .95/5 
No., 2 Vhite .94 094 . 94 .94 .96 .96 .94/5 
No 3 Vlhite • 93 .93 93 .93 95 95 93/5 
No, 1 Red .95 ,95 .95 .95 ,97 .97 95/5 
No 0  2 Red .94 .94 .94 94 .96 .96 .94/5 
No, 3 Red • 93 .93 0 93 • 93 95 95 93/5 
No, 1 Mixed .95 0 95 .95 • 95 • 97 9 97 95/5 
No, 2 Mixed 94 .94 • 94 94 9 .96 0 94/5 

No, 3 Mixed .93 .93 0 93 .93 .95 .95 .93/5 
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